LADY WILLINGDON INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION (AUTONOMOUS)

TRIPLICANE,CHENNAI - 600 005

Report on results and details of Student Satisfaction Survey(SSS):

Lady Willingdon Institute Of Advanced Study In Education is the institute which got embedded

with the inherent closed loop system corrects itself through the feedbacks/surveys on
continuous basis. Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is one among these surveys. This survey
includes majorly the questionnaire recommended by NAAC. Apart from Teaching-Learning
and Evaluation aspects, the survey has included the institution infrastructural and welfare
aspects too. The organisation of survey, guidelines, questionnaire and the results are provided
as follows.

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) / Cs9w w@Lif® wpmib
sopliewIu &1

Student Satisfaction Survey / wrewréss S@wLi@s b sewdGs@Ly 2020-2021
Guidelines for Students:

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.
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1. Email L e

2. A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
Mark only one oval.

O Yes/ b
> No/@aana

3. B.Age/ auuigy L



B. Age/ auWig)

201 responses

60
44 (21.9%) 4 (ﬁﬂg% )
40 32 (15.9%)
22 (10.9%)
20
1(0. 5%) 52, EP(0.5% 3 (1.5% (190,52, (192 (1%(0.£1/(0.

0
10-07-1997, 23 22 23 26 29 34

21 22 years 24 28 31 36

4. C. Name of the College / sevaurfludesr @ Liwig:

5. D. Gender/ umeSesitd | e

Mark only one oval.
O Male | gyevr
O Female / Quassr
> Transgender / epasipris Limedess:

6. E. What degree program are you pursuing now?
B erevrer L L LigUiewu @)LiGung GupOsmarGprui?
Mark only one oval.

> Bachelor's/ @erglenev
Master’s / (pgiplevev
MPhil / gpuiafwed Bleopehi
O Doctorate / wpenaraus Ll oyuiay

E. What degree program are you pursuing now? If, e16dT60T LILL_ LilgLl6mLI @uGurg)
G &meT&SImmi?

201 responses

@ Bachelor's/ @)6mBlemsy
@ Master's / (pSIElemey

MPhil / L6l W6h Blemmeb(T
A @ Doctorate / (nemenreu i LILL Zyliley]




Instructions to fill the questionnaire aferriul ywee BrLiyeugpsTes
ELY LT

All questions should be compulsorily attempted. Each question has five responses, choose the
most appropriate one. The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity

to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

YDISEH MNGITES®TULD ST LILITES  6T1(LpS Lpwev CeuewrHLd.gaibleunm  aflermeyLd
QupP BBy @bs UBOSEsGar WsL Qurksswrear garan GsipirbblsB%saLb.
suplieiwuggsGu aflarr erenr- 21 &1 aflewwneig UNBSIDISERSSTSAYLD  DWGVG
(PpITCHTDDEIF@hSEHTEHEQLD  LDTERTQUIHT@hS S UTUILILITS efsSHLILL 19 (BEFDS. @)EIS
sOTAaET GampuUT®Smanyd GOILILIL b, (STLFIBIBS 2 mseTr LSmar &PLIsSe
- 3P0 BlBLHCaur® w G LR LLGSS S 0% meiTeraLb).

Criterion - 11 / @ gjeraf® — 11
TEACHING-LEARNING AND EVALUATION / 5519856 - #pmed wopmid @i

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY ON TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS
EPLISS® — SHDe GlFweLIT®H BFTeT wirenteus S\(HLIB) FHev1s: 6% BLIL

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
Process. &psramiLd afleTas e LoTesToui% @h%hameT SPLISH — SHned C\FWeLITRST FIIES
SBLG ST H6w14 015 B LiLDsTer @) eenw aull) Csarallser.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? eraiouarey LT @1 1L 1b
uGLILDUI®D BLFF (LPLYSHLILIL L G
Mark only one oval.
> a) 4 - From 85 to 100% / 85 aS@5as 100 % auens
O b)3—From 70 to 84% / 70 S gs: 84 % auens
O ) 2-From 55 to 69% / 55 a9Ess 69 % auens
O d)1-From 30 to 54% / 30 aSBEa 54 % euewy
O e)0-Below 30% /30 % &1

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? eTelieueITey LITL&&IL L LD
euGLUemMUIlEL BLSS] (PlesasLILILL &)|?

201 responses

@ 2) 4 — From 85 to 100% / 85 6N(BH S
100 % 6uem Iy

@ b) 3 — From 70 to 84% / 70 69 (BIb 5! 84
% GUEMIT
¢) 2 — From 55 to 69% / 55 60lup b 51 69
——— % UEMIT

@ d) 1- From 30 to 54% / 30 68l BH S 54
% UM

@ e) 0 —Below 30% /30 % &b




2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? w,@Awiser LT eu@LiL® eSS
GTRIGIGTGY BGIDTS SWrfLiL) OFuig @)BBSeTH?
Mark only one oval.
O a) 4 —Thoroughly / wppewwns
O b) 3 - Satisfactorily / @GLi®smors
O ¢)2-Poorly / GODUTE
O d) 1 - Indifferently / Goumyim_ns
O e) 0 Won’t teach at all / 55195586 @sdewa

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Q4 FlflIf&6T LITL 6u(@LILISEHS(S
6T6LEUETEY HEOTMIME SWMFILIL ClFUIg| @& 60T ?

201 responses

@ 2a) 4 —Thoroughly / (LPREMIOUWITES

@ b) 3 - Satisfactorily / ®(BLUE&TLLMS

@ ¢) 2 - Poorly / @hemmeuns

@ d) 1 - Indifferently / GeumiLImL T8

@ e) 0 - Won't teach at all / &M1LN8:5 G
©)6LemeV

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? =90 wiser eaicuaray BFETDIS
FhSSIL LflappLd OFuisesd
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Always effective / eriGuingid SpLiLins

b) 3 — Sometimes effective / o Cpomisalad ApLiLins

c) 2 — Just satisfactorily / @ @Li®sg005

d) 1- Generally ineffective / GungiaursGoas pLiLppsis

e) 0— Very poor communication / 18lss Gepeuner ufwapmpLd

00000

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? 4, &FFILIT&6IT eTellEU6TRY HESTMTS
S(HSSIL UFImmHmd CFwgHey?

201 responses

® 2) 4 — Always effective / eTLIGUIMSILD
Fluns

@ b) 3 — Sometimes effective / Flev

Gmrmsefley FmLILMTSs
A @ c¢) 2 - Just satisfactorily /
— SRIGINEEAE ST S

@ d) 1— Generally ineffective /
QUEIeUTSHCa FDUILMHMETS

@ &) 0— Very poor communication / L&
Gemmeurer Uflnmmmib




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as o @Aw@perrw FpL9
SSNIHHTGT e G (Lpempenit ApLiLns alleudss Lpig uj6lioesfled

00000

a) 4— Excellent / wyumgid

b) 3—Very good / 185 mestay
) 2 - Good / pesay

d) 1 —Fair/ ggnsf

e) 0— Poor / gewmey

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as 2, &l w(Hew LW
&MHUINS 188 M6t e (& (Permenl SimLung aileuflés (el Gloeofled

201 responses

@ 2) 4- Excellent/ UMD

® b) 3 —Very good / L&l & Heoray
@ ¢)2 - Good / BetTm

©® d) 1 - Fair/ ol

@ &) 0- Poor / &emmey

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. o &@Awisefer
QSLLFLILTL (B (Lpewmud) 63T BLOLISSSGETEHLD
Mark only one oval.

(-
O
O

-
-

a) 4 — Always fair / eriGuingid pesrmy

b) 3 — Usually fair / @u@oim euid pesrmy

C) 2 — Sometimes unfair / e Gprrisaicd s @)rrs)
d) 1 — Usually unfair / Quapbuineuid parprs @) ors

e) 0— Unfair / paimnsGes @uray

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. g4, &lflwjserlet HisEHILILTL(
(P MUT6BT [HLDLIS S G 60T6DILD.

201 responses

® a) 4 - Always fair / T IGLIMGILD HedTmI

@ b) 3 - Usually fair / QUIBLOLIMELD
1H60T M1

@ ¢) 2 - Sometimes unfair /
FleVCBIMHISET 6V [HeOTMTES @) IMg

@ d) 1 - Usually unfair / QUI@BLDLIMEW LD
[h6BT DITE @) TSI

@ ©) 0- Unfair / BedTmMS: Gl @ IMS



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? guiuewr Liysefed
2 migafer ClFweadFnar o misGarm® oG esLiL’ L gm?
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Every time /| oyewearsg Cros@aid

b) 3 — Usually / Qu@bimayid

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / o Gprmisafed

d) 1 —Rarely / oyfisns

e) 0— Never / @@ Gungyd @@

00000

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? epLiLIEmLLIL|&6rfleb 2 raigerflest
QFweL&Imett 2 msGenm(h alleunSleasLLLL&T?
201 responses

@ a) 4 — Every time / 26060l &5
CHISE LD

@ b) 3 — Usually / QuUIBLDLIMEWILD
@ c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / &l6v
GBymIG6TI6
]

@ d) 1 —Rarely / iflgms
@ ©) 0- Never / ep(h GUTEILD @) 6vemey

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting co-curricular activities opportunities for
students. @pplmieuatid wresTauisaf @ @aeLiLm_gSL L QFwed LIT®S@FSS TaT T
wtilysenar GobLRSSI0Be0 Y TAILDTE 2 aTeTg)

Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Regularly / auypssions

b) 3 - Often/ o9 ss19

C) 2 — Sometimes / e Gpomisaied

d) 1 - Rarely / ofsns

e) 0— Never / @3Gungib @eamae

00000

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting co-curricular activities opportunities for
students. @rbiBimeusotid mesoreuiseiflesr @)...cn6m GUIDLI(HES BB By TeULDTE 2 6iT6mg).

201 responses

® a) 4 - Regularly / cUlp&& 0TS

@ b) 3 - Often / Y455

@ c) 2 — Sometimes / e GHTMHISH6l60
@ d) 1 - Rarely/ 9jflsras

@ e) 0- Never / (HEUMSILD G)6uemev




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. o migses.w se@rAuier $p986560 WHDILD uPHSTL BHF
(LPODWTETH 2 NI W YWQFTT Felps LOHMILD 2 WTTe] LLTULDTRT QUGTIFHS S,
FP QFUIISTSH 2 6T
Mark only one oval.

O 3) 4 - Significantly / g009._gs555
O b) 3-Very well / 185 paimmy

() c) 2 — Moderately / ggmsf

O d) 1 Marginally / gewmey

O ) 0-Notat all/ ggfeema

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. 2 g EmhemL W &eLeuMlul.... TeoT UeTi&S15(8) uF s CFeusTs 2 6Teng).
201 responses

@ a) 4 — Significantly /
GO S5E5 S
@ b) 3 Very well / 19& BedTm)
c) 2 — Moderately / & & ifl
@ d) 1 — Marginally / Gemme]
@ ¢) 0- Not at all / ggiLilevemnev

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. spmed wBHmiLH

UGTIFFS G LIVaUeDS: UTUILILISEET (3)SH0VTH ILpEIGH DI -
Mark only one oval.

- a) 4 — Strongly agree / o i@ wns 2 1_a11H S Cmesr
O b) 3 - Agree / o.1_a1i®% Cmer

O )2 - Neutral / @A

O d)1-Disagree / o _air_aflevemev

O &) 0-Strongly disagree / » @ wns o _siri_afledenev

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. &MHMEL LOHMILD
QUETTES6(8 LIGLEUENS 6UMULLILISEMET G)&8&H6060TI 6ulphIGHSIMS) .
201 responses

@ 2) 4 - Strongly agree / 2 MG winss
2 LeTUG S GmeiT

@ b)3-Agree/ 2 L edTLI(HIHGmsdT
c) 2 — Neutral / B{H Blemev

@ d) 1 - Disagree / o_|airLLallevamey

@ e) 0- Strongly disagree / ©_mI& Wi
2 LedTUL efl6uemen




10. The learning activities provided in your college helped you to develop necessary
competencies to become a teacher? o a1 sevarfuied aupmsliul L sppe QFwe LT
BGsar 2 Gt @b FAwIT655C5mawnet CFUMTHDEM6 2 TdEGal UaTT 2 Fai
W QTTSH T?

Mark only one oval.

a) 4- Greater extent / 185 98s oyerailed

b) 3 - Some extent / Hmy oyeraiaw

c) 2- Occasionally / erliGungmeaugy

d)1- Very rarely / 1815 ofigns

e) 0 - Not at all / er.iGuingd @avewaev

00000

10. The learning activities provided in your college helped you to develop necessary competencies

to become a teacher? 2_66T &eLVTIIUTIEL ... GlEFWELTHMENEL 26018 (&)6TT sU6TT] 2 FHailu|6Teng?
201 responses

@ 2) 4- Greater extent / 10l& B &
9|6mailey

@ b) 3 - Some extent / T o1 yarailew

@ ¢) 2- Occasionally / T IGLIM& MEUS

@ d)i- Very rarely / 10l& 2 iflsme

@ ¢) 0 - Notat all / T IGUIMSILD @)6V6em6y
® a) Greater extent / 1015 9T\ & 216MT...
@ b) Some extent / Flm1 jemaev

@ c) Occasionally / 6T IGUIM& MU S

@ e) Not at all/ sTLIGLIMSILD @)eLemey

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. o ewg eufsm
Ly gffwui 2es@ @uUULESLLL L OsTm CFuwses Csemeuw e SessT
esfitien Gop Q& messrL_mym?

Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Every time / oyewensg Gromisafad

b) 3 —Usually / auypssions

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / e Gprmisaied

d) 1 - Rarely / ofsns

e) 0 — I don’t have a mentor/ prar eufsriy <@fwes

Qup P hssaflavencv

00000

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 2 6078 auSlEHM Ig
SLEIFIWIT 2 6078(5 RUILIEDLSESLILILLS...c06UWITeT SH6so1&messtlLiemi ComGlsmessTmym?
201 responses

@ 2) 4 — Every time / &|em eSS
Grrhisaflaln

@ b) 3 - Usually / 6Ulp&HFHIDMSE

@ c) 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes / &lev
GrBhiserfley

® d) 1 - Rarely / 9flsms

@ e) 0 - I don't have a mentor/ [BITedT
&g o8 flweniy
QUMD HE ST svemnen




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. <,@fwisar
F(BSSHIF T 2 FTTGRIBIGET LOPMILD LILIGTH6TS G&Tes1(R) 6T @ eus]

Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Every time /| syeowers g Cpomisafayid

b) 3 —Usually / auypssions

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / o Gprmisafed
d) 1- Rarely / oyfsns

e) 0 — Never / @@ Gungis @aemev

00000

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. &y, &flwifsei
&(H&GSE06IT 2 HTTEUIMRIGET DMHMILD LILSTSHen6NE: Gl&mesor(h el & e61g).

201 responses

@® a) 4 - Every time / 8606055
G Jral&HeTlailh

® b) 3 - Usually / 6ulp&H&H0MS

@ ¢) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / Flev
GBIm&Herley

® d) 1-Rarely / &flsns

@ ) 0 Never/ e CUMSILD @evemen

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. @@ Awiser 2 eig LwBIS®OT ST PS®D LLPDILD FHWTRT FAITDSET

A aNSGl 255 LILI(H)SFIS
Mark only one oval.

(-
O
O

-
-

a) 4 —Fully / @papewowns

b) 3 — Reasonably / snrgesrggi_sr
c) 2 — Partially / ug@uwrs

d) 1 —Slightly / geopairs

e) 0— Unable to / Qsuicu@adenev

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4L EFFITSH6TT 2 6018 LIGUMhIGENENT SHEsoTLNISH60 .. FEUTCLSHED6T 6155 2e188LILIHSS)560.

201 responses

@ a) 4 - Fully / (ppemnwms

® b) 3 - Reasonably / &TTe00T5 SIL_60T
@ ¢) 2 - Partially / UGT WM

@ d) 1 - Slightly / Gemmeuns

@ ¢) 0- Unable to / Q& lsu&levemev



14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. o7
WIS6T 2 1% LIVaIeTEemd STl Plged LopmiLd FeS)(Bbd LEGT 2 %6 %560
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Every time /| syeowers g Cpomisafayid

b) 3 —Usually / auypssions

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / o Gprmisafed

d) 1 —Rarely / oyfisns

e) 0 — Never / @@ Gungis @aemev

00000

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. @ﬂ,éﬂﬁlu_lljaasﬁ

2 6078 LI6V6Yieo186m8 8600t M1&H60 HM)LD 1S (BB 6T 2 Heg6L.

201 responses

@® a) 4 - Every time / 8606055
G Jral&HeTlailh

® b) 3 - Usually / 6ulp&H&H0MS
c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / &F6v
GBIm&Herley

® d) 1 —Rarely/ yflsms

@ ) 0 Never/ e CUMSILD @evemen

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. spL98s6 spmed
QFwdLITRS®aT  FHesaIsTenlgS, BaTLmieoes P CsTL i FIUpeTCeapmFev
Lo TesTIISHeeT B LB SHUSD @ @)HHOVTH (Lpe»TEH DS
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Strongly agree / o i@ wns 2 1_a11H S Cmevr

b) 3 - Agree / o.1_a1i®% Cmer

) 2 — Neutral / 5@ Beoev

d) 1 - Disagree / o 1_arii_afedenev

e) 0 — Strongly disagree / o p@uwins o 1_erii_afledensev

00000

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learni...smer F(hLI(BSEIUSME B)&&60a0TH (PemeTTSHImS).

201 responses

® a) 4 - Strongly agree / 2 MG LTS
2 | efTUMEGmedT
® b) 3 - Agree / 2_ LT (HIE @etr
¢) 2 — Neutral / B(HHlemsv
@ d) 1 - Disagree / ©_L_etTLIL afilcusmey
@ ) 0 - Strongly disagree / 2 miGlwins
o LetTUL 6fl606m 6y




16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. spp® ya@iLaumBsmaer GubL®SHuSDETE QEFsOr | A Rwiser
@LIUEPP LBIGCHHLIL FPDed LPDILD FHEH0 Fi55%5 $PMeO GLITEID LoTewToUT
LW FHDGV (LPOD I LIWGTL (HSSHI UG
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — To a great extent / 18510 ufw syerailed

b) 3 — Moderate / ggrsfl ojerailed

c) 2 — Somewhat / @9 L syerale

d) 1 - Very little / 8s8 @ampairs

e) 0 —Not at all / e@Curgib @aemev

00000

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodolog....omeswTel EDLOW HMHMEL (LPEDMEMU LIWLESTLI(H &S
201 responses

@ 2) 4 —To a great extent / L& G LIl
9|6mailey
@ b) 3 — Moderate / #ymaif]l gjemailey
c) 2 — Somewhat / LN L
gjerailey
@ d) 1 Very litle / L& & Genmel s
@ ¢) 0 Not atall/ HCLIMSILD
@) eLemen

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. um_g&" 1 1b srgm
QFweLITRsaled 2 BGeT LikseiLienL F W iser 2es @ais %) miser
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Strongly agree / o pi@wns 2 1_a11H S Coesr

b) 3 - Agree / o.1_a1i®% Cmer

) 2 — Neutral / 5@ Beoev

d) 1 — Disagree / o 1_arii_aledenev

e) 0 — Strongly disagree / 2 yi@wnrs o 1_awiiL_afldeme

00000

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. LTL&&IL LD Fmym
Qewsvun(haefleh 2 rigser Lniseflisnu SpANwrsst o @allsd mnjser.

201 responses

@ a) 4 - Strongly agree / 2 mIGIWITSE
34.8% 2 L et Coeir
@ b) 3 -Agree / 2 L aTLIHEBBmeiT
¢) 2 — Neutral / E(RIBlemsL
@ d) 1 - Disagree / 2_LeTULeflevamen
@ e) 0 - Strongly disagree / 2_mIFIWIM&
2 LeruLailevemey




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. Gaiemev QsFuiuyid
2 WHEDG 2 mFdAT YWSSLILBSHUSDSE Csemeuwes GLoeT DmGHIs%elr TS5
B\ 1 6T oM MILD Gouemeveu muiLiL) %) meira e S WD D UGTISHS
@ ssOVTI/ PR W S 6T 61(h) S5 O\ mews1L (LpWHF)

Mark only one oval.
> a)4-—Toagreat extent/ 195160 LA eraed
O b) 3—Moderate / ggrsf oyarafed
O c¢)2-Somewhat / gl L syerafed
O d)1-Very little / 1928 gewpains
O €)0-Notatall/ e@Gurgs @edewev

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of wor...60euTifl / Qp FIfIWIf&eT 61(5 5818 GG TesaTL (WM.

201 responses

@ a) 4 - To a great extent / WaLQUFlW
6mailel

@ b) 3 — Moderate / ymaif] gyemailev

c) 2 — Somewhat / @I L
gjerailev

@ d) 1 Very little / LO&6 Gemmeuns

® ) 0-Notatall / se(CUTEILD
@)6LemeV

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching. uL afps® e sw Curep s$su® QsTLjy Qsmhed mL L
Figemer L3506 CLimg LweTL (h3 S w P Hwisef 6 F5ais L0
Mark only one oval.

> a) 4 - Above 90% / 90 % Guoed

O b)3-From 70to 89% / 70 aw5s 89 % auews
O ¢)2-From 50 to 69% / 50 958 69 % auewg
> d) 1 -From 30 to 49% / 30 a9mpg 49 % eueny
> ¢€)0—-Below 29% /29 % &

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. LULefIh&E), LsbeuTL &Ib BUITE &...5) LweaTL(RESIW 28 Flurseflsr s5eisb .

201 responses

@ a) 4 - Above 90% / 90 % GLo6w

@ b) 3 - From 70 to 89% / 70 9B 89
% euemy
€) 2 - From 50 to 69% / 50 68l(pH&! 69
% euemT

@ d) 1— From 30 to 49% / 30 eSl(blhasl 49
% euemr

@ )0 - Below 29% / 29 % HLb




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Oorgs5F60 2 BFaT SOWTANUIGET SPLISSD - FPD CFweLGFallar Sid WFeLD
BETDI
Mark only one oval

a) 4 —Strongly agree / 2 mi@wns o 1_a11B S Cmesr

b) 3— Agree / o 1 a11®% Cper

c) 2— Neutral / @ Bevev

d) 1 — Disagree / o 1_ari_alaemev

e) 0 — Strongly disagree / o m@uwins o 1_ari_afledensv

00000

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. QIOm& 585160
2 mig6T &eLaVTflullet &MLIGHEL - HMHMeL blFweLU(h&6 6ot &I 1S LD MHEoT)].

201 responses

@ a) 4 -Strongly agree / 2 mIGWIMTSH
2 LaTUOSICmetr
® b)3-Agree/ 2 LeTLHEICmedT
c) 2 — Neutral / B(R Blemev
@ d) 1 — Disagree / 2_LeTLIL &l 6u6m6V
@ ¢) 0 - Strongly disagree / 2_I&EWIMss
2 L eruLeilebemey

21.Give three observation / suggestions to improve the curriculum and overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution. o miseg AmicuTESST FOVSHL LD LOHMILD
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e Good

e No suggestion
e Always good

e Excellent

e Nil

*  p&im

e Excellent

e Everything is good
e Disagree

e No suggestions

e Ok

e Everything is good there is no negativity. Should not change anything should give
same knowledge and more practice...
e No



It is very good that my college class teaching are telling me that the teaching method
is very understandable and i am very happy in college

During teaching practice course there should not be any other subjects Teaching
practice and the records related to those practice should only be kept in that semester
Continue this way of teaching

I kindly suggest to use more ICT tools for teaching | kindly suggest to give more
feedback about our teaching performance | kindly suggest to give more guidance for
teaching practice.
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Practical oriented

Practical based Active learning Using Power point video

Good experience

Kept some Few equipment in Labs... Use ICD tool While teaching...Make connection
to real life Application of the course Material...
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Friendly movement with students Facilitating interest till end No harsh behaviour
No Suggestions. Lady willingdon is good Clg no chance for teaching learning
process.

No suggestion. It is already perfect.

Nothing.... Always good

Its nice myself

Always good teaching and learning in the instinct.
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Providing resources, proper ICT usage,

Need technological resources and laboratory facilities to improve teaching learning
process.
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Good teaching Motivation Encourage

FSODE® STLFLILIHSSHIS6V.

Make all the students to ariticipate. In extra curricula activities But the teaching
learning is very well on our institute

Usage of ICT tools must increase.

Everything was good. Provide more innovative teaching techniques to grab attention
of students

1.1 suggest using more computer laboratory 2. Follow modern teaching method by
using Multimedia 3. Must supervise to Improve language skill of student Always The
Best college LWIASE ~ 190 100

Everything was good

Education wise every thing was very good.the practice of extra skills were really
useful and helped us .using more inovation in assignment are great .Can give some
more practice on employment skill .



Observation,Experience,Reinforcement .

Use of ICT in education

To some class take in script type, 2.more opportunity to co-curricular activities.
Always good

1.Use to ICT tools 2.meeting the needs for our students 3.Notes providing for Tamil
medium students

Good teaching Good teachers Every day Classes informative

Opportunity and experience and talent

Can use more ict 2. Can be more practical learning 3. Can personalise the learning
Everything is good.....
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Teaching learning process is good

The curriculum could adapt the new trends in the education system Usage of ict can
be used more

TEACHING PRACTICE DURATION CAN BE INCREASED,ICT FACILITIES
CAN BE ENHANCED,LIBRARY INFRASTRUCTURE CAN BE IMPROVED
Use better visual media to engage students well. 2. It would be nice to include current
news in the curriculum, but my institution curriculam was comfortable for me.
3.Overall teaching learning experience was excellent

Usage of technological tools Practical classes

Can be practical Videos can be showed to teach Theories

Continue the communication class, giving more outdoor activities, keep going the
variety of programmes

My college teachers use excellent service and support all the time of learning
experience. Teachers encourage students to participate in extracurricular activities
Teachers are able to identify students weaknesses and help to overcome them
Nothing like that.. Everything is k.

Depth analysis, instruct the students to collect more informations about the subject,
give more activities and reduce assignment works

Satisfied with the curriculum and overall teaching

Opportunites foe carreer is needed

1.Follow these teaching method 2.Give some more effective activites 3.Try to conduct
some more programme for the improvement of students knowledge

Can use better graphics and visual media and technology for the great learning
experience.

Very interesting and very use ful in my life

Improve new technology and teaching and learning process...

Lab facilities

Guas ue ICT au@LiLempsmen o paunssend. @) Gmfluieyd @GPLiLjSemar
aupmsrh. QFuaLThsma{ ACTIVITYIES} s19s.H s1i588) oL B LhedevToed
Qsmpfeom L L riggis [slides,online project,video making.] e

Follow these same aspects to improve the curriculum

More

Maintain the support and guidance



1.Give more time to take seminars because its not enough for us. 2. Need more
efficiency to teach computer skills. 3. Need more communication classes. Above 3
points are my suggestions to improve the skills for yhe students.

Teaching is good, we learnt a lot,

Curriculum is good in students participation and in practical learning

Extra webinar , assignment and activities

Can teach more techincal skills to students

1.GOVERNMENT SHOULD ALLOTED MORE FUND FOR MY COLLEGE, SO
THAT CAN ADD MORE INFRASTUCTURE. 2. CAN USE MORE ICT TOOLS 3.
NEED MORE SYSTEMATIC APPROACH

Improving more teaching experience for students teacher, Want to learn how to teach
particular Pedagogy subject

Current curriculum and teaching methodology is essential for teaching learning
process

Use ICT tools for effective teaching.

Demonstration, debate, team teaching
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The present curriculum that followed in our institute is good. | am comfortable with
this curriculum. The same curriculum may be continued to the next year also.
Assignment and activity works are not that much useful to develop our teaching skills
, May be introducing some innovative teaching practices in classroom will be more
practical to gain real experiences. Simply taking seminar wasn't that useful.

Good Teaching Life Teaching Motivation

1.Can introduce new subjects 2.Extra Classes to clear Government exams 3.More
classes for extracurricular activities like dance,singing,music

use more technology give innovative teaching more sports

Make all the students participate extra curricular activities.

Communication, infrastructure

The experience was very good and i am proud to learn in this institution

It's good overall. No suggestions.

Activities can be split into parts ,periodic tests can be improvised, Enough time for
submitting works

can use video while teaching theories.

All our teacher educators are well profesoinalist. Kindly give instructions to students
about how to use smart board, projectors and other ICT equipments to strengthen their
skills in the ict era.

PRESENT TEACHING AND LEARNING CURRICULUM IN OUR INSTITUTE
SEEMS TO BE GOOD

use of technological tools more practical class

Institution itself improves the curriculum academically. Principal and staff put great
effort in building the teaching learning process.

New teaching methods can be incorporated into the curriculum. Activities &
assignments given to the trainees could be ICT based to improve technological skill
Improve laboratories facilities....All good



More than 51 % of the students were participated in this survey .Regarding the coverage
of syllabus, 87 % of students satisfied with the coverage more than 85 percent. The students
Of 70% appreciated the preparedness of teachers with the remark ‘Thoroughly’ and 81%
the communication with the remark ‘Very effective’. The evaluation process and
transparency in the system is well applaud by 93% of the students. Having the continuous
efforts put by institute, 95% of students mentioned that the opportunities given for
cocurricular activities are arranged on regular basis. 93% of the students agreed that the
teaching and mentoring process facilitated cognitive, social and emotional growth. 68 % to
85% of the students strongly agreed that that the institution provided multiple opportunities
for the growth and 89% of the students agreed that institution helped to develop necessary
competencies to become a teacher.

96% of students got satisfied with the practical examples and applications mentioned
by the teacher while explaining the concepts. Regarding the mentoring , more than 90% of
students agreed the effort put by the institute to improve the quality of teaching and learning
process. The Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to engage students in the mentoring
,review, and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process are
appreciated to great extent by 77% students and to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work are appreciated to great extent.
78% of the students agreed that more than 70% teachers were used ICT tools.In overall,
74% students strongly agree with the statement that the quality of teaching-learning process

in the institute is very good



